USPTO

5/23/2011 8:05:13 AM PAGE 3/004 Fax Server

TO:SUGHRUE MION, PLLC COMPANY:2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW

ectronic Version v ylesheet Version v		05/19/2011 501536614			
SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Corrective Assignment to corrective Assignment to corrective Assignor's Interest.	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee's Address previously recorded on Reel 026154 Frame 0168. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of Assignor's Interest.		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
Klaus Henrik Vaarbro	)e		03/11/2011		
Tina Ahlberg Larsen			03/11/2011		
Lars Baekgaard Jens	YAN		03/11/2011		
City: State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE	DENMARK 3540 RS Total: 1				
Property Type		Nur	Number		
Application Number	:	13083064			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(202)29 I be sent via US asbowle e: Sughrui 2100 Pe	3-7860  Mail when the fax attempt is unsucce as@sughrue.com a Mion, PLLC annsylvenia Avenue, NW gton, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 2003			
Addition Line	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		-		
	T NUMBER:	Q123662			

**PATENT** REEL: 026334 FRAME: 0321 USPTO

4/20/2011 4:00:53 PM PAGE 4/004 Fax Server

TO: SUGHRUE MION PLLC COMPANY: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

		P/	ATENT ASSIGNMENT	T	
ectronic Version v1./ tylesheet Version v1.			04/20/2011 501506191		
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW	ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEY	NCE:	ASSI	GNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
Klaus Henrik Vaarbroe		Manne	and the second s	03/11/2011	
Tina Ahlberg Larsen	11 - 7			03/11/2011	
Lars Baekgaard Jenser	1			03/11/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA .				
	Widex A/S				
	Nýmolleve))6				
	Lynge				
	DENMARK_				
Postal Code:	DK-3540				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	3 Total: 1				
Property Type		¥,	Number		
Application Number: 1308		13083064	83064		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA (202)293	-7860			
Comespondence will be	e sent via US i	Mail when th	ne fax attempt is unsucces	ssful.	
Phone:	202-293-7060				
Email:	sughrue(				
Correspondent Name:		Mion PLLC			
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800				
Address Line 4:			CT OF COLUMBIA 20037	7	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Kati	hleen J. Clark		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Q123662_Assi	gnment#page	 1.6f			

**PATENT REEL: 026334 FRAME: 0322** 

Docket No . For Non-U.S. Clients

## Assignment

Whereas, We, Klaus Henrik Vaarbroe, Tina Ahlberg Larsen, and Lars Baekgaard Jensen of Skovlunde, Birkerod, and Farum, Denmark, respectively, hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING A HEARING AID HAVING A CUSTOM FITTED RESILIENT COMPONENT and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on \_\_\_\_\_\_; and

Whereas, Widex A/S, Nymoellevej 6, 3540 Lynge, Denmark (assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

	I/We hereby a	uthorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100	
Penns	ulvania Avenue	NW Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentneses	
(Appl	ication number	AND AND AND CONTINUATION NUMBER (OTO A 11194	м
		the application number and filing date of said application when	1
know	1 8, 2011 1.	101 M 11/	
Date:	1/3-11	Mhm Hank Varsekin	
		s/Klaus Henrik VAARBROE	
Date:	1/3-11	Tina Auberg Larser	
		s/Tina Ahlberg LARSEN	
Date:	11/3-11	das Balyand Juman	
		s/Lars Backgaard JENSEN	

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT REEL: 026334 FRAME: 0323 USPTO

4/20/2011 4:00:53 PM PAGE 2/004 Fax Server

TO: SUGHRUE MION PLLC COMPANY: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.



## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APRIL 20, 2011

PTAS

SUGHRUE MION PLLC 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W. SUITE 800 WASHINGTON, DC 20037



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 04/20/2011

REEL/FRAME: 026154/0168

NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

VAARBROE, KLAUS HENRIK

DOC DATE: 03/11/2011

ASSIGNOR:

LARSEN, TINA AHLBERG

DOC DATE: 03/11/2011

ASSIGNOR:

JENSEN, LARS BAEKGAARD

DOC DATE: 03/11/2011

ASSIGNEE:

WIDEX A/S - NYMOELLEVET (NYMOLLEVEJ) 6

LYNGE, DENMARK DK-3540

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

REEL: 026334 FRAME: 0324

05/23/2011 12:54 FAX 2022937860

SUGHRUE-MION

**2**005/007

4/20/2011 4:00:53 PM PAGE 3/004 Fax Server USPTO

TO: SUGHRUE MION PLLC COMPANY: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

026154/0168 PAGE 2

APPLICATION NUMBER: 13083064

FILING DATE: 04/08/2011

PATENT NUMBER:

ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING A HEARING AID HAVING A CUSTOM

FITTED RESILIENT COMPONENT

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

> **PATENT** REEL: 026334 FRAME: 0325

RECORDED: 04/20/2011